# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT7225237

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ROBERT J. PANGBORN	03/21/2017
ROBERT S. ABRAMS	03/24/2017
JOSEPH W. ROGERS	03/20/2017
PETER S. SAGONA	03/20/2017
MICHAEL J. SIMS	03/27/2017

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SIO2 MEDICAL PRODUCTS, INC.
Street Address:	350 ENTERPRISE DRIVE
City:	AUBURN
State/Country:	ALABAMA
Postal Code:	36832

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17107241

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (334)321-5005

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 13345910139

Email: legal@sio2med.com

**Correspondent Name:** SIO 2 MEDICAL PRODUCTS, INC.

Address Line 1: 166 N. WHITEHALL ROAD C/O DONNA PARKER Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: NORRISTOWN, PENNSYLVANIA 19403

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SIO-0022US2DIV
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TAMANIKA BROWN
SIGNATURE:	/Tamanika Brown/
DATE SIGNED:	03/15/2022

**Total Attachments: 7** 

**PATENT** REEL: 059270 FRAME: 0066

507178391



PATENT REEL: 059270 FRAME: 0067

# ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, We, Robert J. Pangborn, of Harbor Springs, MI, a citizen of the United States; Robert S. Abrams, of Albany, New York, a citizen of the United States; Joseph W. Rogers, of Lafayette Hill, Pennsylvania, a citizen of the United States; Peter J. Sagona, of Pottstown, Pennsylvania, a citizen of the United States; and Michael J. Mims, of 155 Addison Drive, Fayetteville, Georgia, a citizen of the United States; hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNORS, is an inventor of a certain invention entitled "THREE-POSITION PLUNGERS, FILM COATED PLUNGERS AND RELATED SYRINGE ASSEMBLIES" along with Jean-Pierre Giraud, of Auburn, Alabama, a citizen of France; and Bernard Sol, of Maisons-Alfort, France, a citizen of France; for which we have made a U.S. patent application for Letters Patent of the United States, said application having been assigned, U.S. Patent Application No. 15/510.777, filed March 13, 2017; and

WHEREAS, SiO2 Medical Products, Inc., hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, a Delaware corporation, having a principal place of business at 350 Enterprise Drive, Auburn, Alabama 36832, is desirous of acquiring a portion of the right, title and interest in and to said invention or improvements and in and to the said application, and in, to and under any and all applications for and all Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof in any and all countries.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, the ASSIGNORS, intending to be legally bound, do hereby sell, assign and transfer to the ASSIGNEE and ASSIGNEE's successors, assigns and legal representatives the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements and all patent applications thereon, including, but not limited to, the application for United States Letters Patent entitled as above, and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in all letters patent, including all reissues and reexaminations thereof, throughout the world, including the right to claim priority under the Paris Convention or other treaty.

1 of 7

PATENT REEL: 059270 FRAME: 0068 It is agreed that the **ASSIGNORS** shall be legally bound, upon request of the **ASSIGNEE**, to supply all information and evidence relating to the making and practice of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent the invention throughout the world for the benefit of the **ASSIGNEE**, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument.

The **ASSIGNORS** warrant that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance.

2 of 7

PATENT REEL: 059270 FRAME: 0069

EXECUTED under seal on this Z d	ay of March, 2017 at
(Place)	
Witness:	
Locade L. Honopour	669 J/J (c.s.)
Witness Printed Name:	Robert J. Pangborn

EXECUTED under seal on this <u>2</u> d <u>いといりのとと、ひといり</u> の	lay of <u>March</u>	, 2017 at
(Place)		
Witness: Cecal Burba	political S. C.	Description of the Section of the Se
Witness Printed Name: 中でいて、BARON	Robert S. Abrams	(45.57)

EXECUTED under seal on this <u>40</u> Novuetown, PA	_day of, 2017 at
(Place)	
Witness:	
TOYUUM BUKU Witness Prinked Name: Toxula M. Berge	Joseph W. Rogers (L.S.)

EXECUTED	o under seal on this <u>AC</u>	2 day of March	, 2017 at
Novislan	)1, PM		
(Place)			
ana ye.			
Witness:		Δ	
TONUAMI	Berger	Let X M	(L.S.)
Witness Printed Nat	ne Louya M. Berge	r Peter J. Sagdila	

EXECUTED under seal on this 27	day of <u>March</u>	, 2017 at
(Place)		15
Witness: Chuyl Na Lam	6 D 2	
Chary Nalzam Witness Printed Name:	Michael J. Mims	(L.S.)

7 of 7

PATENT REEL: 059270 FRAME: 0074

**RECORDED: 03/15/2022**